RESOLUTION NO. 83-49 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Tribe by the authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the responsibility of providing for the overall health, education, and welfare of its Tribal members: and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, in assessing the educational needs of its members, has identified a major need to provide Vocational Education; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Vocational Education Program will address the needs of the Squaxin Island Indian Community to educate and prepare a selected contingent of Tribal members to the world of work through a curriculum; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council/Education Committee will provide review through reports (quarterly) to insure that the program is meeting the educational needs of the participants; and

WHEREAS, the Scope of Work shall be - to provide a structured classroom environment that will offer challenging learning objectives and cultural and vocational enhancement; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has the authority to enter into contracts for programs and services of benefit to tribal members; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby requests that the U.S. Department of Education, Office of Vocational and Adult Education enter into a contract with the Squaxin Island Tribe to amplement a program of Vocational Education for its members, for project years 1984, 85 and 86, to commence on September 1, 1984.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize the Tribal Chairman, Tribal Vice Chairman, or Tribal Administrator, to be the Tribal representatives in all future matters requiring Tribal authorization of this particular vocational education Program Proposal.

CERTIFICATION

resolution was adopted at a requi	il does hereby certify that the fore-going lar meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal
Council held on this 646	day of Acquist , 1983, at
which time a quorum was presen	t and passed by a vote of for and
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Javid Weller	<u>Comment of the second of the </u>
David W. Whitener, Chairman	1
	0.19
	Attested By: David Lopeman, Socretary
Louis Allen	
Evie Allen, Vice-Chairman	•